of 17.5% was therefore used for the other sensitivity analysis. For Fenland, sites with

some provision of affordable housing were used in an attempt to establish conditions for

some viable sites contributing towards affordable housing supply. The Cambridge market

previously supported a profit margin of 20% and this was therefore retained for the

sensitivity analysis.

The tables below represent the performance of specific sites under a range of market

conditions, with the other three variables to be studied changing by +/- 10% from the

original value used. Six sites were chosen for sensitivity analysis, representing each

typical site in both regions. Sites were selected where viability was likely to be influenced

by changes in the inputs, at levels where some affordable housing was provided in an

attempt to meet some housing need.  In Cambridge policy level sites were used for the two

larger sites and X2 (9 units 35% affordable) which had shown it was able to support

affordable housing was used, to represent the smaller site.

22

Table 7

Site A1(17.5%
RRR)

  Land Value

  -10% Current +10%

House Prices

 -86,691 -99,410 -112,128 -10%

Build Costs

-10% -146,784 -159,503 -172,221 Current

 -206,877 -219,596 -232,315 +10%

 -6,838 -19,496 -32,156 -10%

Current -66,812 -79,530 -92,249 Current

 -126,905 -139,624 -152,342 +10%

 72,736 60,079 47,421 -10%

+10% 12,931 273 -12,385 Current

 -46,933 -59,651 -72,370 +10%

Table 7 shows the results of the sensitivity analysis for site A1 (9 units, 20% affordable) in

Fenland. Green cells show viable sites and yellow cells represent those sites which are

marginal (within £2,000 per unit of becoming viable). The analysis alludes to the fact that

the most important determinant of site viability is house price levels, with all viable sites

requiring significant house price increases. Build costs also have a large bearing, with an

increase in build costs negating the benefit of house prices rises in achieving site viability.

Land values have only a small impact on site viability; however t